
Crown Copyright, Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office,
Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the i8th May, 1939, to mid-day on the 22nd May, 1939.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

Countries.

Gibraltar
British West Africa ...
Union of South Africa

(excluding South West
Africa Territory).

Southern Rhodesia
British India
Hong Kong
New Zealand
British Guiana
Netherlands
Belgium
Switzerland
Portugal
Other Countries

Total Declared Commodity *j
Value of the Importations I
registered from mid-day on 1
the 1 8th May, 1939, to f
mid-day on the 22nd j
May, 1939. J

GOLD.

Bullion.

Unrefined, in
dust, amalgam

(i.e., lumps),
and bars.

£
—192,239
49,054

44,14*
— >

—28,556
4.055

——
—

954

318,999

Refined, in bars, etc.

In the form
accepted in
inter-bank

transactions.

£
—
—2,291,186

—
—
—
—
—
—
—
11,873
——

2,303,059

Other.

£
—
—
—

—
—
—
—
—487
—
478

—
264

1,229

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—
—

—

—
—
—
—i,479
—

i,455
—
—

2,934

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
——
—

—
—
—
—
—

5,057—
4,973

— 360

10,390

Total of
Gold.

f,

192,239
2,340,240

44,i4i

—
—28,556
4,055
7,023

18,779

—L578

2,636,611

SILVER.

Bullion.

Unrefined.

£
__

59

70

i5,596

—
—5,4oo

—660

21,785

Refined.

£
—
—

——
—2,729—
—
10,259
—
— 45

13,033

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—
—

—
—
—
—
—
— 360

—
—

1,379

i,739

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
2,236

—

—2,929
32,108

—
— 6

——
2,459

e\

3,980

43,7*8

Total of
Silver.

£
2,236

59

70
2,929

47,704
2,729

— 6
16,019
—
2,459
6,064

80,275

Total of
Gold and

Silver.

£2,236
192,239

2,340,299

44,211
2,929

47,704
31,285
4,055
7,029

16,019
18,779
2,459

r
7,642

2,716,886

W
r§
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to

M
vD

Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, Dudley House, Endell St., W.C.2.
22nd May, 1939.

W. HENDERSON, Controller.


