Crown Copyright Reserved.

## AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 18th May, 1939, to mid-day on the 22nd May, 1939. IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

	GOLD.						Silver.					
	Bullion.			Coin.			Bullion.		Coin.			Total of
Countries.	Unrefined, in dust, amalgam	Refined, in bars, etc.			Not of legal tender in the	Total of Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	Of legal tender in the	Not of legal tender in the	Total of Silver.	Gold and Silver.
	(i.s., lumps), and bars.	accepted in inter-bank transactions.	Other.	United Kingdom.	United Kingdom.		Official Co.	Tomicu.	United Kingdom.	United Kingdom.		
Gibraltar	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
British West Africa Union of South Africa (excluding South West	192,239 49,054	 2,291,186	_	_	<u> </u>	192,239 2,340,240	— — 59	1 -		2,236 — —	2,236 — 59	2,236 192,239 2,340,299
Africa Territory). Southern Rhodesia British India	44,141 —	_	_	_	<u> </u>	44,141 —	_ <sup>70</sup>	_	_	 2,929	70 2,929	44,211 2,929
Hong Kong New Zealand British Guiana	28,556 4,055			<u> </u>	_ _ _	 28,556 4,055	15,596 — —	2,729	_ 	32,108 — —	47,704 2,729 —	47,704 31,285 4,055
Netherlands Belgium Switzerland		— — 11,873	4 <sup>8</sup> 7 — 478	1,479 — 1,455	5,057 — 4,973	7,023	<u></u>	 10,259		<u> </u>	16,019 —	7,029 16,019 18,779
Portugal Other Countries	— 954		264	}	360	1,578	— 660	— 45	 1,379	2,459 3,980	2,459 6,064	2,459 7,642
Total Declared Commodity Value of the Importations registered from mid-day on the 18th May, 1939, to mid-day on the 22nd May, 1939.	318,999	2,303,059	1,229	2,934	10,390	2,636,611	21,785	13,033	1,739	43,718	80,275	2,716,886

Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, Dudley House, Endell St., W.C.2. 22nd May, 1939.

W. HENDERSON, Controller.